\$40.00 7600292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	amendment to security interest- merger of secured party

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First National Bank and Trust		105/11/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris National Association
Street Address:	111 W. Monroe St.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76002925	EGIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8503

Email: emily.judge@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emily M. Judge, Dinsmore & Shohl

Address Line 1: 255 E. 5th St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

37843-2
Emily M. Judge
/emily judge/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0675

900153801

Date:	02/03/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=First National Harris Merger#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0676



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Central District Office One Financial Place, Suite 2700 440 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60605

May 11, 2007

Paul V. Reagan Executive Vice President Harris National Association 111 West Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 File Code

Bank Name Harris National Association

Charter # 145 83

City & State Chicago Illinois

Re: Merger of First National Bank & Trust, Kokomo, Indiana, with and into Harris National Association, Chicago, Illinois CAIS Control Number 2006-CE-02-035

Dear Mr. Reagan:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge First National Bank & Trust, Kokomo, Indiana with and into Harris National Association, Chicago, Illinois effective as of May 11, 2007. The resulting bank title is Harris National Association and its charter number is 14583.

This is also the official authorization given to Harris National Association to operate the main office of the target institution as a branch. The newly authorized branch and its assigned OCC branch number are:

Branch No.:

1376384

Title:

Downtown Sycamore Branch

Location:

101 West Sycamore Street

Kokomo, Indiana 46901

Branches of a national bank target are not listed since they are automatically carried over to the resulting bank and retain their current OCC branch numbers.

The Charter Certificate for First National Bank & Trust, Kokomo, Indiana, Charter Number 14519, must be returned to the Central District Office for cancellation. We ask that you destroy all OCC Reports of Examination and any other OCC documents in possession of the merged bank.

If the combination does not occur as represented in your letter of May 1, 2007, this certification must be returned to the OCC.

Sincerely,

David J. Rogers

Director for District Licensing

cc: Merger File (06-CE-02-035)

District Office File #6

Marc Franson, Chapman and Cutler LLP

Bir I I William Contract

TRADEMARK REEL: 004142 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 02/03/2010